
ANEXO III 
 

CARGO CÓDIGO 
CARGO 

PROVA Nº. 
QUESTÕES 

Profissional de Suporte 
Administrativo 

- PSAD - 

01 . Língua Portuguesa / Redação Oficial 
. Matemática 
. Legislação Específica 
. Conhecimentos Básicos de Informática 

15 
10 
15 
10 

Profissional de Suporte 
Técnico 
- PSTE - 

02 . Língua Portuguesa 
. Matemática  
. Legislação Específica 
. Específica 

10 
10 
10 
20 

Profissional de 
Fiscalização 

- PFIS - 

03 . Língua Portuguesa 
. Matemática 
. Legislação Específica 
. Conhecimentos Básicos de Informática 

10 
10 
20 
10 

 


